

## The 2024 Harry Wenger Marching Band Festival Saturday June 15, 2024

## 9:30 - 11:00 Brunch Reception

Patron Brunch tent located at the corners of Main and Elm Streets across from Federated Insurance.

## 11:00 – 1:00 Marching Band Performances

Exclusive preferred seating is available and reserved for your enjoyment in the judges' area at Main and Elm Streets.

## Patron Package \$70 Individual \$125 Couple

Admission to the outdoor brunch and preferred seating is an exclusive benefit of the Patron's Pass. *Patrons will receive a personal listing in the festival program, Facebook page and OwatonnaBandFestival.com.* 

Please invest in the Harry Wenger Marching Band Festival. Send your contribution today. A portion of your Patron Package is a tax-deductible charitable donation. The IRS requires that notification be given of the market value of admission to the Festival. The value of this event is determined to be \$44 per single patron and \$88 for couples. The portion of your contribution that is a tax-deductible charitable donation is \$30 per person.

Day of notifications due to inclement weather Facebook page and ou	er will be posted on the Harry Wenge ur website, OwatonnaBandFestival.co	
Detach and	d Mail with Contribution	
Patron	Reservation Form	
Name(s)(As wi	ill appear on program)	
Address		
City	State	Zip
Amount Enclosed		

Contributions are payable to the Harry Wenger Marching Band Festival and should be mailed to the HWMBF, PO Box 188, Owatonna MN 55060. Your contribution must be received by May 1, 2024, to ensure recognition in the festival program.